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SUMMARY 118,291,000.00 0.00 118,291,000.00 118,291,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,291,000.00 13,764,842.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,764,842.78 11,333,092.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,333,092.01 0.00 104,526,157.22 423,005.63 2,008,745.14

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 10,716,737.42 0.00 101,481,511.81 2,008,745.14114,630,000.000.00114,630,000.00 114,630,000.00 13,148,488.19 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,716,737.42 423,005.63114,630,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 13,148,488.19

Personnel
Services

8,803,594.43 0.00 31,030,399.94 0.0040,257,000.000.0040,257,000.00 40,257,000.00 9,226,600.06 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,803,594.43 423,005.6340,257,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 9,226,600.06

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 7,640,735.73 0.00 23,707,258.64 0.0031,771,000.00(124,000.00)31,895,000.00 31,771,000.00 8,063,741.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,640,735.73 423,005.6331,895,000.00 0.00(124,000.00) 0.00 0.00 8,063,741.36

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 7,470,652.14 0.00 22,620,174.64 0.0030,504,000.000.0030,504,000.00 30,504,000.00 7,883,825.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,470,652.14 413,173.2230,504,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,883,825.36

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 30,504,000.00 0.00 30,504,000.00 30,504,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,504,000.00 7,883,825.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,470,652.147,883,825.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,470,652.14 0.00 22,620,174.64 413,173.22 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 170,083.59 0.00 1,087,084.00 0.001,267,000.00(124,000.00)1,391,000.00 1,267,000.00 179,916.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00170,083.59 9,832.411,391,000.00 0.00(124,000.00) 0.00 0.00 179,916.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 1,001,402.71 0.00 6,806,597.29 0.007,808,000.00124,000.007,684,000.00 7,808,000.00 1,001,402.71 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,001,402.71 0.007,684,000.00 0.00124,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,001,402.71

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 323,272.73 0.00 828,727.27 0.001,152,000.000.001,152,000.00 1,152,000.00 323,272.73 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00323,272.73 0.001,152,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 323,272.73

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,152,000.00 0.00 1,152,000.00 1,152,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,152,000.00 323,272.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 323,272.73323,272.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 323,272.73 0.00 828,727.27 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 166,000.00 0.00 134,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 166,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00166,000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 166,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 133,000.00 0.00 167,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 133,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00133,000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 133,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 133,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,000.00133,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 133,000.00 0.00 167,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 306,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00312,000.0024,000.00288,000.00 312,000.00 306,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00306,000.00 0.00288,000.00 0.0024,000.00 0.00 0.00 306,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 288,000.00 24,000.00 312,000.00 288,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 312,000.00 306,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,000.00306,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.0080,000.000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 26,999.28 0.00 73,000.72 0.00100,000.00100,000.000.00 100,000.00 26,999.28 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0026,999.28 0.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,999.28

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 26,999.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,999.2826,999.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,999.28 0.00 73,000.72 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 42,630.70 0.00 2,499,369.30 0.002,542,000.000.002,542,000.00 2,542,000.00 42,630.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,630.70 0.002,542,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 42,630.70

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,542,000.00 0.00 2,542,000.00 2,542,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,542,000.00 42,630.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,630.7042,630.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,630.70 0.00 2,499,369.30 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 3,500.00 0.00 236,500.00 0.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,500.00 0.00240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 240,000.00 0.00 240,000.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.003,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 236,500.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 2,542,000.00 0.002,542,000.000.002,542,000.00 2,542,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,542,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,542,000.00 0.00 2,542,000.00 2,542,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,542,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,542,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 240,000.00 0.00 240,000.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 132,554.99 0.00 469,445.01 0.00602,000.000.00602,000.00 602,000.00 132,554.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00132,554.99 0.00602,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 132,554.99

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 15,900.00 0.00 42,100.00 0.0058,000.000.0058,000.00 58,000.00 15,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,900.00 0.0058,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 58,000.00 0.00 58,000.00 58,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,000.00 15,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.0015,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.00 0.00 42,100.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 106,254.99 0.00 379,745.01 0.00486,000.000.00486,000.00 486,000.00 106,254.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00106,254.99 0.00486,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 106,254.99

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 486,000.00 0.00 486,000.00 486,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 486,000.00 106,254.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,254.99106,254.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 106,254.99 0.00 379,745.01 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 10,400.00 0.00 47,600.00 0.0058,000.000.0058,000.00 58,000.00 10,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,400.00 0.0058,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 58,000.00 0.00 58,000.00 58,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,000.00 10,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.0010,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,400.00 0.00 47,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 28,901.00 0.00 47,099.00 0.0076,000.000.0076,000.00 76,000.00 28,901.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0028,901.00 0.0076,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 28,901.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 28,901.00 0.00 47,099.00 0.0076,000.000.0076,000.00 76,000.00 28,901.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0028,901.00 0.0076,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 28,901.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 76,000.00 0.00 76,000.00 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,000.00 28,901.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,901.0028,901.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,901.00 0.00 47,099.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

1,913,142.99 0.00 32,686,111.87 2,008,745.1436,608,000.000.0036,608,000.00 36,608,000.00 3,921,888.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,913,142.99 0.0036,608,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,921,888.13

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 0.00 0.00 292,000.00 0.00292,000.000.00292,000.00 292,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00292,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 0.00 292,000.00 0.00292,000.000.00292,000.00 292,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00292,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 2,000.00 0.00 6,818,000.00 0.006,820,000.000.006,820,000.00 6,820,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,000.00 0.006,820,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 2,000.00 0.00 6,818,000.00 0.006,820,000.000.006,820,000.00 6,820,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,000.00 0.006,820,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 6,820,000.00 0.00 6,820,000.00 6,820,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,820,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.002,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 6,818,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 70,500.00 0.00 1,888,500.00 0.001,959,000.000.001,959,000.00 1,959,000.00 70,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0070,500.00 0.001,959,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,500.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 0.00 0.00 808,000.00 0.00808,000.000.00808,000.00 808,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00808,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 808,000.00 0.00 808,000.00 808,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 808,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 808,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 500.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00500.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 60,000.00 0.00 540,000.00 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0060,000.00 0.00600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.0045,000.000.0045,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0045,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 10,000.00 0.00 476,000.00 0.00486,000.000.00486,000.00 486,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,000.00 0.00486,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 120,908.89 0.00 979,091.11 0.001,100,000.000.001,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 120,908.89 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00120,908.89 0.001,100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 120,908.89

Water Expenses 5020401000 6,491.59 0.00 93,508.41 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 6,491.59 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,491.59 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,491.59

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 114,417.30 0.00 885,582.70 0.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 114,417.30 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00114,417.30 0.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 114,417.30

Communication Expenses 5020500000 169,950.00 0.00 699,050.00 261,000.001,130,000.000.001,130,000.00 1,130,000.00 430,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00169,950.00 0.001,130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 430,950.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 2,000.00 0.00 204,000.00 0.00206,000.000.00206,000.00 206,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,000.00 0.00206,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 80,950.00 0.00 494,050.00 0.00575,000.000.00575,000.00 575,000.00 80,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0080,950.00 0.00575,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 80,950.00

Mobile 5020502001 339,000.00 0.00 339,000.00 339,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 339,000.00 80,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,950.0080,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,950.00 0.00 258,050.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 236,000.00 0.00 236,000.00 236,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,000.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 87,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 261,000.00349,000.000.00349,000.00 349,000.00 348,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0087,000.00 0.00349,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 348,000.00

Awards/Rewards and Prizes 5020600000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Awards/Rewards Expenses 5020601000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rewards and Incentives 5020601002 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 49,500.00 0.00 148,500.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0049,500.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 49,500.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 49,500.00 0.00 148,500.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0049,500.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 49,500.00

Professional Services 5021100000 754,537.98 0.00 4,193,016.24 900,445.785,848,000.000.005,848,000.00 5,848,000.00 1,654,983.76 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00754,537.98 0.005,848,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,654,983.76

Legal Services 5021101000 1,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 0.00 0.00 1,900,000.00 0.001,900,000.000.001,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,900,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 1,900,000.00 0.00 1,900,000.00 1,900,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,900,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,900,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 753,537.98 0.00 2,284,016.24 900,445.783,938,000.000.003,938,000.00 3,938,000.00 1,653,983.76 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00753,537.98 0.003,938,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,653,983.76

General Services 5021200000 3,000.00 0.00 8,827,000.00 0.008,830,000.000.008,830,000.00 8,830,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,000.00 0.008,830,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 0.00 0.00 560,000.00 0.00560,000.000.00560,000.00 560,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00560,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 3,000.00 0.00 8,267,000.00 0.008,270,000.000.008,270,000.00 8,270,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,000.00 0.008,270,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

Other General Services 5021299099 8,270,000.00 0.00 8,270,000.00 8,270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,270,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.003,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 8,267,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 45,276.94 0.00 1,273,823.06 30,900.001,350,000.000.001,350,000.00 1,350,000.00 76,176.94 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0045,276.94 0.001,350,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 76,176.94

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 10,300.00 0.00 408,800.00 30,900.00450,000.000.00450,000.00 450,000.00 41,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,300.00 0.00450,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 41,200.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 450,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 41,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,300.0041,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,300.00 0.00 408,800.00 0.00 30,900.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 34,976.94 0.00 565,023.06 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 34,976.94 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0034,976.94 0.00600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 34,976.94

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600,000.00 34,976.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,976.9434,976.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,976.94 0.00 565,023.06 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant and 5021399000 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00200,000.000.00200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5021399099 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 29,253.75 0.00 920,746.25 0.00950,000.000.00950,000.00 950,000.00 29,253.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,253.75 0.00950,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,253.75

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 1,500.00 0.00 48,500.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,500.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.001,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 48,500.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 27,753.75 0.00 272,246.25 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 27,753.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0027,753.75 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,753.75

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 668,215.43 0.00 6,546,385.21 816,399.368,031,000.000.008,031,000.00 8,031,000.00 1,484,614.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00668,215.43 0.008,031,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,484,614.79

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 15,000.00 0.00 1,294,000.00 0.001,309,000.000.001,309,000.00 1,309,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,000.00 0.001,309,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 544,799.43 0.00 2,186,801.21 816,399.363,548,000.000.003,548,000.00 3,548,000.00 1,361,198.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00544,799.43 0.003,548,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,361,198.79

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 1,848,000.00 0.00 1,848,000.00 1,848,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,848,000.00 1,361,198.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,799.431,361,198.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,799.43 0.00 486,801.21 0.00 816,399.36

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 1,700,000.00 0.00 1,700,000.00 1,700,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,700,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 108,416.00 0.00 1,765,584.00 0.001,874,000.000.001,874,000.00 1,874,000.00 108,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00108,416.00 0.001,874,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 108,416.00

ICT Software Subscription 5029907001 1,764,000.00 0.00 1,764,000.00 1,764,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,764,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,764,000.00 0.00 0.00
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Library and Other Reading Materials Subscription Expenses5029907004 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,000.00 108,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,416.00108,416.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,416.00 0.00 1,584.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Website Maintenance 5029999001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

0.00 0.00 37,765,000.00 0.0037,765,000.000.0037,765,000.00 37,765,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0037,765,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 37,765,000.00 0.0037,765,000.000.0037,765,000.00 37,765,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0037,765,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 0.00 10,431,000.00 0.0010,431,000.000.0010,431,000.00 10,431,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,431,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5060404001 10,431,000.00 0.00 10,431,000.00 10,431,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,431,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,431,000.00 0.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 7,334,000.00 0.007,334,000.000.007,334,000.00 7,334,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.007,334,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5060405003 7,334,000.00 0.00 7,334,000.00 7,334,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,334,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,334,000.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture, Fixtures and Books Outlay 5060407000 0.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.0020,000,000.000.0020,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0020,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5060407001 20,000,000.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 3,661,000.00 0.00 3,661,000.00 3,661,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,661,000.00 616,354.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 616,354.59 616,354.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 616,354.59 0.00 3,044,645.41 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 3,661,000.00 0.00 3,661,000.00 3,661,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,661,000.00 616,354.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 616,354.59 616,354.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 616,354.59 0.00 3,044,645.41 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 118,291,000.00 0.00 118,291,000.00 118,291,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,291,000.00 13,764,842.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,764,842.78 11,333,092.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,333,092.01 0.00 104,526,157.22 423,005.63 2,008,745.14
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